507033443 12/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080280

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SID REYNA			06/23/2015		
PAT CONARRO			06/23/2015		
DOUGLAS BACHLI			02/22/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DME WIN	ID ENERGY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1513 EAS	ST LAKE STREET			
City:	FORT CC	DLLINS			
State/Country:	COLORA	DO			
Postal Code:	80524				
	S Totol: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	16	5841406			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		5841406			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	03)863-0223			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (3 be sent to th				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 bicard@sheridanross.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (3 be sent to th f provided; h 30 ep : SH	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 bicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : SH	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 bicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to th f provided; h 30 ep : SH 15 SU	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 bicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : SH 15 SL DI	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : St 15 St Di NUMBER:	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : St 15 St Di NUMBER:	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP TYLER J. BOSCHERT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : St 15 St Di NUMBER:	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 bicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP TYLER J. BOSCHERT /Tyler J. Boschert/			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep : St 15 St Di NUMBER:	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP TYLER J. BOSCHERT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (3 be sent to th f provided; h 30 ep 15 15 St DF	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP TYLER J. BOSCHERT /Tyler J. Boschert/ 12/17/2021			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=DME Patent Ass	DATA (3 be sent to ti f provided; i 30 ep 15 15 St Df UMBER: :	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 038639700 Dicard@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS P.C. 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5914-9-CIP TYLER J. BOSCHERT /Tyler J. Boschert/ 12/17/2021			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sid Reyna of Colorado Springs, Colorado, am one of the inventors of a certain new and useful invention, entitled "Vertical Axis Wind Turbine," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney File No. 5714-9, has been prepared, such application disclosing certain novel and non-obvious methods, devices, and systems directed to improving wind directing, shaping, and power conversion, to create torque on a rotor shaft to generate electricity;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, one of the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, DME Wind Energy Corporation, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1513 East Lake Street, Fort Collins, Colorado, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than DME Wind Energy Corporation and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to DME Wind Energy Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 23 AUN/2015 By: Sid Reyna

PATENT REEL: 058417 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C Par Conarco of Casoade, Colorado, ani one of the loventors of a cartain new and medial investion, entitled "Vertical Axis Wird Turbine," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Anomey File No. 5714-9, has been prepared, such application disclosing certain novel and non-obvious methods, devices, and systems directed to improving which directing, shaping, and power concersion, to create torque on a rotor shaft to generate electricity.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that L one of the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the autilicinety and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assigned os sell, assign, and transfer anto said assigned, DME Wind Energy Corporation, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 1513 East Lake Street, Fort Callins, Colorado, ite successors, legal representatives, and assigned, a discussed and the inventority described thereas for the territory of the United States of America and all non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-to-part, and reissue applications are gursant to the Patent Cooperation Freshy, all applications in forman countries all applications gursant to the Patent Cooperation Freshy and applications, Unliny Models, Extension, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country.

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the orvention which has not already been transformed to the assignce,

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than OME. Wind Ebergy Corporation and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the assignee herentider in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Uniters Parent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(8), but at the expense of told assignee.

The Contentionic of Pateins is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to DME Wind Energy Corporation, its successore, legal representatives, and assignees, as the assignce of the entire right, fills, and becaute Associate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have excented this Assignment as of the date indicated hereonder.

Pst Conarro

-1--

By: "

Drie: 6/23/15

					1		
					1		
					- 		
	STATE OF)			:		
	COUNTY OF) 88.	``				
	COURT OF		}				
	Conarco, konwa t	s a Motary Public in and for said o me to be the person whose name I in me that he executed the same	e is subscribed to i	he foregoing instrument,			
	Given and	er my hand and seal of office this _	day of	, 2015.			
	6.8		Nois	sy Public			
	wy coomostion e	xpires:					
		-2-					
		-e					
						ENT	
				REEL: (058417	' FRAME: 04	41
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas Bachli of Masonville, Colorado, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Vertical axis wind turbine" (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 6, 2020, receiving Serial No. 16/841,406, and further identified as Attorney File No. 5714-9-CIP (hereinafter "Application").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of DME Wind Energy Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 1513 East Lake Street, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignce, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention, Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

<u>Feb 22, 2021</u> Date

Doers to Badelo Douglas Bachli

RECORDED: 12/17/2021